## 505092744 09/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5139503

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
WILLIAM BOE-WIEGAARD					09/13/2018
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ACTIV	'E STF			
Street Address:	400 P0	400 POST ROAD			
City:	FAIRF	FAIRFIELD			
State/Country:	CONN	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code:	06824	06824			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: <sup>-</sup>	1			
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 295		29594	94427		
	DATA	<i></i>			
Fax Number:(650)Correspondence will be sent to the		322-4283			
			e-mail address first; if th nat is unsuccessful, it wi		
<b>Phone:</b> 650			3283424		
Email: xkru		xkrub	bin@gmail.com		
Correspondent Name: KIM		KIM F	RUBIN		
Address Line 1: 825		825 C	CAMBRIDGE AV		
Address Line 4:		MENI	LO PARK, CALIFORNIA S	94025	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		55-002D			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			KIM RUBIN		
SIGNATURE:		/KIM RUBIN/			
DATE SIGNED:			09/13/2018		
			This document serves as	an Oath/De	claration (37 CFR 1.63).
			•		
<b>Fotal Attachments: 2</b>					
	nent and P	ower c	of Attorney for Tennis Roo	f#page1.tif	

## PATENT ASSIGMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned Assignor, being the current applicant/assignee/patent-owner, for valuable consideration, hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign 100% full and undivided interest and title in the below named patent applications/patents and inventions, the Assets, including any reissues, extensions and continuations, to the below named new owner, the Assignee.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications, prosecution documents and communications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor further provides and agrees to a Power of Attorney for representation before the US Patent and Trademark of all patent-related matters for the below named assets, until such power is revoked, to Kim T. Rubin, US Patent Agent 67,900.

- Assignee: Active Structures, LLC 400 POST ROAD, FAIRFIELD, CT, 06824
- Assignor: William Boe-Wiegaard 5 Mohawk Drive Easton CT 06612 203 733-4496 will.boe@gmail.com

(remainder of page intentionally left blank)

## Assets:

Appl/Pat No: Filing/Issue Date:

Docket No:

29/594,427 17 FEB 2017

Docket No. 55-002D

\*\*\* END OF LIST \*\*\*

Assignor: William Boe-Wiegaard 5 Mohawk Drive Easton CT 06612 203 733-4496 will.boe@gmail.com

15 kn 9/13/18 date

Signature

William Boe-Wiegaard

**RECORDED: 09/13/2018**